1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4

KH – Locking Devices for Two Way and Multiway ball valves
with floating ball – steel and stainless steel
Order code Order code
DN t1 t2 z y X Steel Stainless steel
4/6 0.5 1.5 20 9 21.5 KHLOCKINGD.SIZE1X KHLOCKINGD.SIZE171X
8/10 1.0 2.0 20 9 26.5 KHLOCKINGD.SIZE2X KHLOCKINGD.SIZE271X
12 1.0 2.0 20 9 29.0 KHLOCKINGD.SIZE3X KHLOCKINGD.SIZE371X
20/25 1.5 2.0 20 9 44.0 KHLOCKINGD.SIZE5X KHLOCKINGD.SIZE571X
32/40/50 1.5 2.0 20 9 54.0 KHLOCKINGD.SIZE6X -
32/40/50 1.5 1.5 20 9 54.0 - KHLOCKINGD.SIZE671X
Disassembly Assembly
1 = Stop disc
2 = Snap ring
3 = handle

Stainless steel 71 Kh12B1V6271 POM / NBR
6000 PSI Series
SAE Weight Order code PN
Inch DN D L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 Lx Ly B S1 M Screw 1 Screw 2 O-ring (Steel) kg Steel (bar)
1/2 13 13 68 30.0 58.0 109 115 15 34.0 18.2 40.5 58.0 9 M08 M8x30-10.9 M8x70-10.9 18.64x3.53 1.57 KH12B1V62CF 420
3/4 20 20 70 37.5 75.0 146 171 17 35.0 23.8 50.8 75.0 14 M10 M10x35-10.9 M10x80-10.9 24.99x3.53 2.73 KH20B1V63CF 420
1 25 25 78 44.0 84.5 155 171 21 39.0 27.8 57.2 84.5 14 M12 M12x45-10.9 M12x80-10.9 32.92x3.53 3.63 KH25B1V64CF 420
1 1/4 25 32 90 50.0 100.0 171 171 20 45.0 31.8 66.7 100.0 14 M12 M12x45-10.9 M12x90-10.9 37.96x3.53 6.25 KH32B1V65CF 420
1 1/2 32 38 99 60.0 120.0 214 306 27 49.5 36.5 79.4 120.0 17 M16 M16x55-10.9 M16x100-10.9 47.22x3.53 9.76 KH40B1V66CF 420
2 38 49 120 70.0 137.5 232 306 34 60.0 44.5 96.8 137.5 17 M20 M20x70-10.9 M20x130-10.9 56.74x3.53 14.74 KH50B1V68CF 420
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)
10
More flange ball valves see catalogue 4162.
3000 PSI Series
SAE Weight Order code PN
Inch DN D L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 Lx Ly B S1 M Screw 1 Screw 2 O-ring (Steel) kg Steel (bar)
1/2 13 13 68 30.0 58.0 109 115 15 34.0 17.5 38.1 58.0 9 M08 M8x30-10.9 M8x70-10.9 18.64x3.53 1.57 KH12B1V32CF 350
3/4 20 20 70 37.5 75.0 146 171 17 35.0 22.2 47.6 75.0 14 M10 M10x30-10.9 M10x80-10.9 24.99x3.53 2.76 KH20B1V33CF 350
1 25 25 78 44.0 84.5 155 171 17 39.0 26.2 52.4 84.5 14 M10 M10x30-10.9 M10x80-10.9 32.92x3.53 3.85 KH25B1V34CF 320
1 1/4 25 32 90 50.0 100.0 171 171 21 45.0 30.2 58.7 100.0 14 M10 M10x30-10.9 M10x90-10.9 37.96x3.53 6.35 KH32B1V35CF 280
1 1/2 32 38 99 60.0 120.0 214 306 21 49.5 35.7 69.9 120.0 17 M12 M12x35-10.9 M12x100-10.9 47.22x3.53 10.40 KH40B1V36CF 210
2 38 49 120 70.0 137.5 232 306 21 60.0 42.9 77.8 137.5 17 M12 M12x35-10.9 M12x120-10.9 56.74x3.53 16.00 KH50B1V38CF 210
Pressure applications only with connected flanges!
Screws and flanges not included
P
L4
L5
L3
BL1
L0
S1
L2
L4
a
DN d D1
t
2,7
4,5
V
H
L3
Bl
L
SW
K
L2
≤ DN25 > DN25
Flange ball valves
 P53 Catalogue 4100/UK
3000 PSI Series
SAE Weight PN
Inch DN L0 L1 L2 L3 L4 L4a L5 B D1 d t S1 (steel)/kg Order code (bar)
1/2 13 151 48 19.0 40 89 115 35 30.2 25.5 6.8 9 0.85 KH12A32CF 350
3/4 20 162 62 24.5 57 79 200 49 38.1 31.9 6.8 14 1.87 KH20A33CF 350
1 25 178 66 29.5 65 87 200 58 44.4 39.8 8.1 14 2.70 KH25A34CF 315
1 1/4 32 191 80 40.5 86 107 320 81 50.8 44.6 8.1 17 4.22 KH32A35CF 280
1 1/2 38 231 85 50.0 103 124 320 100 60.3 54.1 8.1 17 6.54 KH40A36CF 210
2 48 232 100 59.0 117 138 320 118 71.4 63.6 9.6 17 9.29 KH50A38CF 210
6000 PSI Series
SAE Weight PN
Inch DN L0 L1 L2 L3 L4 L4a L5 B D1 d t S1 (steel)/kg Order code (bar)
1/2 13 151 48 19.0 40 89 115 35 31.8 25.5 7.9 9 0.90 KH12A62CF 420
3/4 20 174 62 24.5 57 79 200 49 41.3 31.9 8.9 14 1.99 KH20A63CF 420
1 25 206 74 34.5 70 92 200 70 47.6 39.8 9.6 14 3.66 KH25A64CF 420
1 1/4 32 223 80 40.5 86 107 320 81 54.0 44.6 10.4 17 4.72 KH32A65CF 420
1 1/2 40 281 85 50.0 103 124 320 100 63.5 54.1 12.7 17 7.49 KH40A66CF 420